
Service Changes Effective October 24, 2016 
Date Posted: September 30, 2016 

 

Route 9 – Rathburn Thomas 
Revised routing and schedules; combined with cancelled Route 41/41A. 
 

Route 10 – Bristol Britannia 
Revised routes and schedules, and platform change at Meadowvale Town Centre. 
 

41/41A – Thomas 
Route cancelled; service combined with revised Route 9. 
 

44 – Mississauga Road 
Midday frequency improvements and new Sunday service, operating every 40 
minutes. 
 

46 – Tenth Line-Osprey 
Revised routes and schedules to provide seven day a week service and connect to 
Erin Mills Transitway Station. Route will no longer service Lisgar GO Station. 
Platform changes at Meadowvale Town Centre and Erin Mills Town Centre.  
 

Route 101 – Dundas Express 
New Saturday Service – 6am to midnight. 
 

Schedules will be updated on the following routes: 

Routes Explanation 
3 - Bloor Revised schedules 
19 - Hurontario Revised schedules 
35 – Eglinton Improved network connectivity 
38A – Creditview-Argentia Revised schedules 
45/45A – Winston Churchill GO Train connection improvements. 
51 – Tomken Improved network connectivity 
57 – Courtney Park Revised schedules 
103 – Hurontario Express Revised schedules 



Holiday Service 

MiWay will operate on a Sunday schedule on Monday, October 10 for Thanksgiving. 
 

Student Services 
Routes  

 

Explanation 

313 – Streetsville Secondary-Meadowvale New school route for Streetsville 
Secondary School 

332 – Mount Carmel-Lisgar GO New school route for Our Lady of Mount 
Carmel Secondary School 

 

Other Bus Stop Changes 
 

Route Stop Location Explanation 

9W 4101 Queen St at Old Pine St 
This existing bus stop 
will be serviced by 
revised Route 9 west. 

9W 1042 Thomas St at GO Station Access – New 
New bus stop to be 
serviced by revised 
Route 9 west. 

9E 

2444 
2445 
2446 
2447 
2451 

Vista Blvd at Turney Dr 
Vista Blvd at Sora Dr 
Vista Blvd at Vista Dr 
Vista Dr at Turney Dr 
Thomas St at Victoria Street 

These bus stops will 
be permanently 
removed from service 
due to revised Route 9 
east. 

10N 

3345 
3357 
3358 
 

Bristol Rd at Barondale Dr – New 
Bristol Rd at Kennedy Rd – New 
Kennedy Rd at Indian Summer Rd – New 

New bus stops to be 
serviced by revised 
Route 10 north. 

10N 

0163 
2138 
2093 
 

Dakota Rd at Nahani Way 
Dakota Rd at Kennedy Rd 
Bristol Rd at Grand Highland Way 

These bus stops will 
be permanently 
removed from service 
due to revised Route 
10 north. 

10S 3356  
 Bristol Rd at Kennedy Rd – New 

New bus stop to be 
serviced by revised 
Route 10 south. 

10S 0319 
0176 

Dakota Rd at Nahani Way 
Dakota Rd at Kennedy Rd 

These bus stops will 
be permanently 



  removed from service 
due to revised Route 
10S. 

10 N / 
53 N 

1601 
3343 
 

Central Pky at Youngstown Ave – 
Removed 
Central Pky at Rathburn Rd – New 
 

Bus stop #1601 will be 
permanently removed 
from service for safety 
issues and replaced 
with new stop #3343 
to better service  
customers with 
transfers at Rathburn 
Rd. 

118S 2735  
 Goreway Dr south of Nashua Dr 

This mid-block bus 
stop will be 
permanently removed 
from service for safety 
reasons and low 
ridership. 

13N 0580  
 

Erin Mills Pky second stop north of 
Dundas St W 

This bus stop will be 
permanently removed 
from service. 

11B N 
16 S 
16A N 

2964  
 Goreway Dr north of Nashua Dr 

This mid-block bus 
stop will be 
permanently removed 
from service for safety 
reasons and low  
ridership. 

53N 1995  
 Kennedy Rd at Beachgrass Crt 

This bus stop will be 
permanently removed 
from service. 

46N 3344  
 Britannia Rd west of Tenth Line - New 

New bus stop to be 
serviced by revised 
Route 46 north. 

46N 

5746 
5600 
5601 
5602 
5603 
5604 
5605 
5606 
5607 
5608 
5609 

Tenth Line at Britannia Rd 
Tenth Line at Miller’s Grove 
Tenth Line at Kindree Circle Walkway 
Tenthl Line at Switzer Gate 
Tenth Line at Battleford Rd 
Tenth Line at Miller’s Grove 
Tenth Line at Aquitaine Ave 
Tenth Line at Vanderbilt Rd 
Tenth Line at Derry Rd 
Tenth Line at Avalon Dr 
Tenth Line at Bay Tree Crt Walkway 

These bus stops will 
be permanently 
removed from 
service due to revised 
Route 46 north.  
 

46S 5613 Tenth Line at Lowville Heights Walkway These bus stops will 



5614 
5615 
5616 
5617 
5618 
5619 
5620 
5621 
5622 
5623 

Tenth Line at Scotch Pine Gate 
Tenth Line at Derry Rd 
Tenth Line at Bloomfield Dr 
Tenth Line W at Aquitaine Ave 
Tenth Line at Miller’s Grove 
Tenth Line at Trelawny Circle 
Tenth Line at Switzer Gate 
Tenth Line at Prairie Circle Walkway 
Tenth Line at Waxwing Dr 
Tenth Line at Britannia Rd 

be permanently 
removed from service 
due to revised Route 
46 south. 

79S 2011  
 Dixie Rd at South Gateway Rd 

This bus stop will no 
longer be serviced by 
Route 73 south for 
safety reasons to 
maintain routing. 

101/101A 
E 
101/101A 
W 

0866 
0875 
 

Dundas St at Wharton Way 
Dundas St at Wharton Way 
 

These existing bus 
stops will be serviced 
by Route 101/101A to 
better serve 
customers. 

107 N 
107 S 

1407 
1853 
 

Goreway Dr at Nashua Dr – New 
Goreway Dr at Nashua Dr – New 
 

New bus stops to be 
serviced by Route 107. 

Service Change Dates 
Below is a list of remaining 2016 service change dates. Be sure to check back for 
more information. 
 

• December 19, 2016 

How to contact us 
Customer Service representatives are available by phone weekdays from 7:00 am to 
6:55 pm and on weekends/holidays from 8:00 am to 5:55 pm at 9 0 5 6 1 5 4 6 3 6.  
 
You can call city link and enter your four digit stop number for schedule departure 
times at 9 0 5 6 1 5 4 2 8 7. 
 
A T T Y phone is available at 9 0 5 6 1 5 3 8 8 6. 
You can also send an email to miway.info@mississauga.ca. 
 


