# Service Changes Effective October 24, 2016 Date Posted: September 30, 2016

#### Route 9 - Rathburn Thomas

Revised routing and schedules; combined with cancelled Route 41/41A.

#### Route 10 - Bristol Britannia

Revised routes and schedules, and platform change at Meadowvale Town Centre.

#### 41/41A - Thomas

Route cancelled; service combined with revised Route 9.

#### 44 - Mississauga Road

Midday frequency improvements and new Sunday service, operating every 40 minutes.

#### 46 - Tenth Line-Osprey

Revised routes and schedules to provide seven day a week service and connect to Erin Mills Transitway Station. Route will no longer service Lisgar GO Station. Platform changes at Meadowvale Town Centre and Erin Mills Town Centre.

## **Route 101 - Dundas Express**

New Saturday Service - 6am to midnight.

## Schedules will be updated on the following routes:

Routes	Explanation
3 - Bloor	Revised schedules
19 - Hurontario	Revised schedules
35 - Eglinton	Improved network connectivity
38A - Creditview-Argentia	Revised schedules
45/45A - Winston Churchill	GO Train connection improvements.
51 - Tomken	Improved network connectivity
57 - Courtney Park	Revised schedules
103 - Hurontario Express	Revised schedules

# **Holiday Service**

MiWay will operate on a Sunday schedule on Monday, October 10 for Thanksgiving.

## **Student Services**

Routes	Explanation	
313 - Streetsville Secondary-Meadowvale	New school route for Streetsville	
	Secondary School	
332 - Mount Carmel-Lisgar GO	New school route for Our Lady of Mount	
	Carmel Secondary School	

# **Other Bus Stop Changes**

Route	Stop	Location	Explanation
9W	4101	Queen St at Old Pine St	This existing bus stop will be serviced by revised Route 9 west.
9W	1042	Thomas St at GO Station Access - New	New bus stop to be serviced by revised Route 9 west.
9E	2444 2445 2446 2447 2451	1	These bus stops will be permanently removed from service due to revised Route 9 east.
10N	3345 3357 3358	Bristol Rd at Barondale Dr - New Bristol Rd at Kennedy Rd - New Kennedy Rd at Indian Summer Rd - New	New bus stops to be serviced by revised Route 10 north.
10N	0163 2138 2093	Dakota Rd at Nahani Way Dakota Rd at Kennedy Rd Bristol Rd at Grand Highland Way	These bus stops will be permanently removed from service due to revised Route 10 north.
105	3356	Bristol Rd at Kennedy Rd - New	New bus stop to be serviced by revised Route 10 south.
10S	0319 0176	Dakota Rd at Nahani Way Dakota Rd at Kennedy Rd	These bus stops will be permanently

			removed from service due to revised Route 10S.
10 N / 53 N	1601 3343	Central Pky at Youngstown Ave – Removed Central Pky at Rathburn Rd – New	Bus stop #1601 will be permanently removed from service for safety issues and replaced with new stop #3343 to better service customers with transfers at Rathburn Rd.
1185	2735	Goreway Dr south of Nashua Dr	This mid-block bus stop will be permanently removed from service for safety reasons and low ridership.
13N	0580	Erin Mills Pky second stop north of Dundas St W	This bus stop will be permanently removed from service.
11B N 16 S 16A N	2964	Goreway Dr north of Nashua Dr	This mid-block bus stop will be permanently removed from service for safety reasons and low ridership.
53N	1995	Kennedy Rd at Beachgrass Crt	This bus stop will be permanently removed from service.
46N	3344	Britannia Rd west of Tenth Line - New	New bus stop to be serviced by revised Route 46 north.
46N	5746 5600 5601 5602 5603 5604 5605 5606 5607 5608 5609	Tenth Line at Britannia Rd Tenth Line at Miller's Grove Tenth Line at Kindree Circle Walkway Tenthl Line at Switzer Gate Tenth Line at Battleford Rd Tenth Line at Miller's Grove Tenth Line at Aquitaine Ave Tenth Line at Vanderbilt Rd Tenth Line at Derry Rd Tenth Line at Avalon Dr Tenth Line at Bay Tree Crt Walkway	These bus stops will be permanently removed from service due to revised Route 46 north.
46S	5613	Tenth Line at Lowville Heights Walkway	These bus stops will

	5614	Tenth Line at Scotch Pine Gate	be permanently
	5615	Tenth Line at Derry Rd	removed from service
	5616	Tenth Line at Bloomfield Dr	due to revised Route
	5617	Tenth Line W at Aquitaine Ave	46 south.
	5618	Tenth Line at Miller's Grove	
	5619	Tenth Line at Trelawny Circle	
	5620	Tenth Line at Switzer Gate	
	5621	Tenth Line at Prairie Circle Walkway	
	5622	Tenth Line at Waxwing Dr	
	5623	Tenth Line at Britannia Rd	
			This bus stop will no
20	2011		longer be serviced by
79S	2011	Dixie Rd at South Gateway Rd	Route 73 south for
			safety reasons to
			maintain routing.
101/101A			These existing bus
E	0866	l	stops will be serviced
101/101A	0875	Dundas St at Wharton Way	by Route 101/101A to
W			better serve
V V			customers.
107 N	1407	Goreway Dr at Nashua Dr - New	New bus stops to be
107 N	1853	Goreway Dr at Nashua Dr - New	serviced by Route 107.
107 5			Serviced by Route 107.

## **Service Change Dates**

Below is a list of remaining 2016 service change dates. Be sure to check back for more information.

• December 19, 2016

#### How to contact us

Customer Service representatives are available by phone weekdays from 7:00 am to 6:55 pm and on weekends/holidays from 8:00 am to 5:55 pm at 9 0 5 6 1 5 4 6 3 6.

You can call city link and enter your four digit stop number for schedule departure times at 9 0 5 6 1 5 4 2 8 7.

A T T Y phone is available at 9 0 5 6 1 5 3 8 8 6. You can also send an email to miway.info@mississauga.ca.